
 

 

CASCADE CYCLING CLASSIC 
COMMUNIQUE #2 
AFTER STAGE 2 

 
 
MASTERS 
Rider 801 Jeff Albert 
Is assessed a .30 second penalty for centerline violation OBRA rule 
15.7.20 
 
Rider 827 David Cloninger 
Is fined $30 for failure to follow the order of a referee OBRA rule 
11.2. 
 
CAT 2 
RIDER 416 Chris Hopkins 
Is assessed a 1 minute penalty for the use of an automatic playback 
device in the time trial. 
 
Rider 475 Jim Anderson  
Is assessed a .15 second penalty for wearing only one number 
OBRA rule 8.5.2. 
 
 
Rider 485 Billy Crane 
Is assessed a .30 second penalty for centerline violation OBRA 
rule15.7.20. 
 


